CH \$390.00 7613062

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in the name of the assignee from Brands Management, LLC to Brand Management, LLC previously recorded on Reel 002506 Frame 0947. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the original text is: Agrivest International, Inc. ("Assignor") to Brands Management, LLC ("Assignee").

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Agrivest International, Inc.		05/03/2002	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brand Management, LLC
Street Address:	1500 NW 95th Avenue, 2nd Floor
City:	Doral
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33172
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76130626	COLOR ME RIO
Serial Number:	76173498	SWEETEST DAY
Serial Number:	76220101	RANDOM ACT OF KINDNESS DAY
Serial Number:	76245487	RIO ROSES UNIVERSITY
Serial Number:	76245490	THE RIO ROSE MARKET
Serial Number:	76327902	START ME UP RIO
Serial Number:	76327698	RIO ALACARTE
Serial Number:	76327913	SEASONAL COLOR ME RIO
Serial Number:	76327901	RAINBOW ROSE
Registration Number:	1830497	FLORA TEC FT-2000 WHERE QUALITY BEGINS
Registration Number:	1838034	FLORA TEC
Registration Number:	1726050	RIO ROSES
Registration Number:	1716265	EQUIFLOR
Registration Number:	1579319	GUARANTEED FRESH
Registration Number:	2487601	THE EQUIFLOR POWER PARTNERSHIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

Fax Number: 7043774814

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044173126

Email: donna.millard@nelsonmullins.com,susan.jackson@nelsonmullins.com,ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Susan S. Jackson

Address Line 1:301 S College St 23rd Fl One Wells FargoAddress Line 2:Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLPAddress Line 4:Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan S. Jackson
SIGNATURE:	/ Susan S. Jackson /
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2018

Total Attachments: 10

source=Three Assignment Reel Frame 002506-0947#page1.tif

source=Three Assignment Reel Frame 002506-0947#page2.tif

source=Three Assignment Reel Frame 002506-0947#page3.tif

source=Three Assignment Reel Frame 002506-0947#page4.tif

source=Three Assignment Reel Frame 002506-0947#page5.tif

source=Three Giorgini Declaration Reel Frame 002506-0947#page1.tif

source=Three Giorgini Declaration Reel Frame 002506-0947#page2.tif

source=Three Giorgini Declaration Reel Frame 002506-0947#page3.tif

source=Three Giorgini Declaration Reel Frame 002506-0947#page4.tif

source=Three Giorgini Declaration Reel Frame 002506-0947#page5.tif

U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A 05-16-2002 Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK CMB 0651-0027 TO LEY -6 M TO RECORDATION TRADEMARKS ONLY 76432.003 TO: The Contribusioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X New X Assignment License Resubmission Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error May 3, 2002 Frame # Reel# Change of Name **Corrective Document** Frame # Reel# Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Agrivest International, Inc. Name May 3, 2002 Formerly General Partnership | Limited Partnership | X | Corporation Individual Association Other Florida X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Brands Management, LLC Name **DBA/AKA/TA** Composed of 4405 N.W. 97th Avenue Address (line 1) Address (line 2) FI 33178 Address (line 3) Miami State/Country Zip Code City General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an Individual assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.)

3/15/2002 BEYRNE 00000190 76139626

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

01 (C:481 02 (C:482 40.00 (P 350.00 (P

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6551-6027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 6551-6027, Papint and Trademark Practice. DC NOT SERIOR REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
TRADEMARK

002606 FRAME: 0947

REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0381

Florida

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic	Representative Nam	ie and Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspon	dent Name and Add	iress Area Code and Telephone Number	704-331-5791
Name		Francis M. Pinckney	
Address (line 1)		Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickmar	n, LLP
Address (line 2)		100 N. Tryon Street, Suite 4200	
Address (line 3)	Charlotte, NC 28202-4006		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total numbe including any attachn	or of pages of the attached conveyance do nents.	cument # 3
Trademark	Application Numbe	r(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		mber <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B	
	idemark Application Nu	Language and the second	ration Number(s)
76/130,6	26 76/173,498	76/220,101 1,830,497	1,838,034 1,726,050
76/245,4	76/245,490	76/327,902 1,716,265	1,579,319 2,487,601
76/327,6	98 76/327,913	76/327,901	
Number of	Properties Enter th	ne total number of properties involved.	# 15
Fee Amou	nt Fee Am	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3,41);	\$ 390.00
	of Payment:	Enclosed X Deposit Account	··· L.·································
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 18-1215			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
F	rancis M. Pinckney	- LAK	May 6, 2002
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEWARK

REEL: 002506 FEMARK 0948

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS & PENDING APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Agrivest International, Inc., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, with a principal office and place of business at 810 S.W. 80th Street, Ocala, Florida 34474 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks") and the registrations thereof (the "Registrations") itemized in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Brands Management, LLC, a limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, with a principal office and place of business at 4405 N.W. 97th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33178 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and Registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Marks and Registrations of said Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and Registrations of said Marks.

AGRIVEST INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Rs7.

Marmel 12

Title

0235528301 L18:CH2

County of ______

On this 31 day of _______, 2002, before me, a Notary Public, came ______Anthony A. Save Mes _______ to me known and known by me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademark Applications and Pending Applications, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL ESTELLE F PECINA
COMMISSION NUMBER
DD099560
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
MAR. 26,2066

EXHIBIT A

Pending U.S. Trademark Applications

Mark	Application Serial No.	Date of Filing
COLOR ME RIO	76/130,626	September 19, 2000
SWEETEST DAY	76/173,498	November 30, 2000
RANDOM ACT OF	76/220,101	March 6, 2001
KINDNESS DAY	·	
RIO ROSES UNIVERSITY	76/245,487	April 24, 2001
THE RIO ROSE MARKET	76/245,490	April 24, 2001
START ME UP RIO	76/327,902	October 19, 2001
RIO A'LA CARTE	76,327,698	October 19, 2001
SEASONAL COLOR ME	76/327,913	October 19, 2001
RIO		
RAINBOW ROSE	76/327,901	October 19, 2001

Registered U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
FLORA TEC and Design	1,830,497	April 12, 1994
FLORA TEC	1,838,034	May 31, 1994
RIO ROSES	1,726,050	October 20, 1992
EQUIFLOR	1,716,265	September 15, 1992
GUARANTEED FRESH and Design	1,579,319	January 23, 1990
THE EQUIFLOR POWER PARTNERSHIP	2,487,601	September 11, 2001

0235528.01 LIB:CH2

RECORDED: 05/06/2002

PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 503.06(e)

Sir:

- I, R. Victor Giorgini, do hereby declare and say the following:
- I am over eighteen (18) years of age and am competent to attest to the facts set forth in this Declaration. I am Manager of Brand Management, LLC, a limited liability company of Florida, USA, formerly having an address at 4405 N.W. 97th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33178 and currently having an address at 1500 NW 95th Avenue, 2nd Floor, Doral, Florida 33172.
- 2. It has come to my attention that the assignment executed by the assignor Agrivest International, Inc. and recorded at USPTO Reel/Frame 002506/0947 where the original cover sheet and underlying document is recorded for the application and registration numbers listed therein incorrectly states Brandg Management, LLC. The name incorrectly has an "s" in the legal name of the assignee Brand Management, LLC. Thus, the correct spelling of the legal entity name of the owner is Brand Management, LLC. See Exhibit A.
- I respectfully request that the assignment record be corrected to reflect the correct spelling of the legal name of the assignee.
- The required fee for each application or registration to be corrected is being submitted contemporaneously herewith.
- 5. I hereby declare, with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, that I am properly authorized to execute this declaration on behalf of Brand Management, LLC, and that all

statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on

information and belief are believed to be true.

Name: R. Victor Giorgini

__Manager, Brand Management, LLC

Date: 01-22-20/8

Exhibit A

[Insert copy of record for entity from FL Secretary of State]

MARRERO, RAUL 10200 NW 21 STREET SUITE 112 DORAL, FL 33172

Title MGR

GIORGINI, R. VICTOR 10200 NW 21 STREET SUITE 112 DORAL, FL 33172

Annual Reports

Report Year	Filed Date
2015	04/26/2015
2016	03/23/2016
2017	04/26/2017

Document Images

04/26/2017 - ANNUAL PEPORT	
03/23/2016 - ANNUAL REPORT	
04/26/2015 ANNUAL REPORT	
04/30/2014 - ANNUAL REPORT	
94/18/2013 ANNUAL REPORT	
94/28/2012 ANNUAL REPORT	
04/19/2011 ANNUAL REPORT	
94/19/2010 - ANNUAL REPORT	
04/27/2909 - ANNUAL REPORT	
04/14/2008 - ANNUAL PEPORT	
05/04/2007 - ANNUAL REPORT	
04/24/2006 ANNUAL REPORT	
02/14/2005 ANNUAL REPORT	
04/22/2004 ANNUAL REPORT	
04/29/2003 ANNUAL REPORT	New York In Proceedings
04/29/2002 ANNUAL REPORT	New Property Co.
09/12/2001 Florida Limited Liabilites	

Previous On List Next On List Patism to List Search

No Events No Name History

Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Detail By Document Number /

Previous On List Next On List Return to List

Brand Management

Search

No Events No Name History

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Limited Liability Company BRAND MANAGEMENT, LLC

Filing Information

 Document Number
 L01000015673

 FEI/EIN Number
 65-1148555

 Date Filed
 09/12/2001

State FL Status ACTIVE

Principal Address

10200 NW 21 STREET

SUITE 112 DORAL, FL 33172

Changed: 04/27/2009

Mailing Address

10200 NW 21 STREET

SUITE 112 DORAL, FL 33172

Changed: 04/27/2009

Registered Agent Name & Address

GIORGINI, VICTOR R 10200 NW 21 STREET SUITE 112

DORAL, FL 33172

Name Changed: 04/19/2011

Address Changed: 04/19/2011

Authorized Person(s) Detail

Name & Address

RECORDED: 01/25/2018

Title MGR